ThinkSystem Solidigm P5620 Mixed Use NVMe PCIe
4.0 SSDs
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem Solidigm P5620 Mixed Use NVMe SSDs are advanced data center SSDs optimized for
mixed read-write performance, endurance, and strong data protection for Lenovo servers. With a PCIe 4.0
x4 interface, they are designed for greater performance and endurance in a cost-effective design, and to
support a broader set of workloads. With SED encryption as standard, these drives help ensure data
security, even when the drive is removed from the server.

Part number information
The following table lists the ordering part numbers and feature codes for the P5620 SSDs.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
Supplier part
number
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7B01879 C6M2 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE016T1O
4XB7B01880 C6M3 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE032T1O
4XB7B01881 C6M4 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE064T1O
4XB7B01882 C6M5 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 12.8TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE128T1O
3.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7B01883 C6M6 ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE016T1O
4XB7B01884 C6M7 ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE032T1O
4XB7B01885 C6M8 ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE064T1O
4XB7B01886 C6M9 ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5620 12.8TB Mixed Use NVMe
PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KE128T1O
Trayless drives
4XB7B01887 C7P5 ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 Solidigm P5620 1.6TB Mixed Use
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
SSDPF2KE016T1O
4XB7B01888 C7P6 ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 Solidigm P5620 3.2TB Mixed Use
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
SSDPF2KE032T1O
4XB7B01889 C7P7 ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 Solidigm P5620 6.4TB Mixed Use
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
SSDPF2KE064T1O
The part numbers for the drives include the following items:
One drive with a hot-swap tray attached (hot-swap drives only)